
MINUTES OF BOARD OF STUDIES MEETING 

The Second Board of Studies meeting of the Bachelor of Computer Applications is held on 03-09-2022 at 1.00 P.M. 

Members Present: 

1. Chairman : 

Sri P.W. Syam Babu 

Narsapur 

Head, Department of Computer Science(MCA) 
Dr. C. S. Rao P.G.Centre, Sri Y.N College (A) 

Mobile No: 9010997005 

2. University Subject Expert : 

Dr. P. Venkateswara Rao, 
Associate Professor & Head, 
Department of CSE, 
University College of Engineering 
Adikavi Nannaya University, 
Rajamahendravaram, E.G.Dt. 
Mobile No: 94414 47037 

3rd September, 2022 

Email-ld: cse.ucenga aknu.edu.in 
pvr.cseaaknu.edu.in 

3. Subject Expert: 

Dr. V.S. Naresh, Professor, Dept. of CSE, 
Sri Vasavi Engineering College, 
Tadepalli Gudem 
Mobile No: 94915560 14 
Email-Id: vsnareshl 1lagmail.com 

4. Subject Expert : 

Dr K.V.V. Satyanarayana, Professor, Dept. of CSE, 
KL Deemed to be University 

Vaddeswaram - 522502,Guntur. 
Mobile No: 9440713334 
Email-Id: koppartiakluniversity. in 



5. Representative from Industry : 

Sri. Iddum Sudhakar, 
Project Manager, 
TCS, Chennai. 
Mobile No: 9043001096 

Mail-Id: isudhakar72@gmail.com 

6. Subject Expert &s Alumni Member : 

Sri V.V. Naga Raju, Project Manager, 
Bank of Newyork, Pune. 
Mobile No: 90008363 11 
Mail-Id: v.v.n.ral@gmail.com 

Members 

1. Sri. K.S. Chakravarthy, Assistant Professor 
2. Smt. Ch. Lakshmi, Assistant Professor Cu 
3. Ms. K.R. Sravanthi, Assistant Professor 
4. Sri B.China Veeraswamy, Lecturer 
5. Smt.G.Sowjanya, Lecturer 
6. Sub.L(NCC) Y.N.V.V.R. Rama Rao, Lecturer 
7. Sri Ch.S.V. Ravi Kumar, Lecturer 
8. Ms. K. Padmavathi, Lecturer 
9. Smt. B.Karuna, Programmer 

Ks 

K" padmavathi. 

BHsnuya. 

CHAIRMAN 
BOARD OF STUDIES 

DEPARTMENTO- COMP"OR SCENCE 
SRIYN. COLLECE (AUTONOMOUS) 
(NAAC ACCRCTED A GRROECOLLECE) NARSAPUR-534275, W.G DLAP. 



AGENDA 

1. To prepare the syllabi and model question papers for the degree I\l and years for the academic year 2022--23 by making apPpropriate modificatit, (above or equal to 20%) to the University syllabus. 

2. To prepare the syllabi and model question papers for Add-orn cours Certificate courses for the academic year 2022-23. 
3. To prepare course outcomes, programme utcomes and programme spec outcomes for the degree I, II and III years for the academic year 2022-23. 4. To discuss the modalities for conducting the Social Immersion Prograrmr (Community Service Project) at the end of the 1st year degree. 5. To discuss the modalities for conducting the Internship/ Project at the end. the second year degree and Internship during fifth semester or sixth semes. for third year degree students. 

6. To discuss the modalities and topics for conducting Seminars/Workshops. 7. To discuss the issue of online courses to be done by the students and staff. 8. To discuss the issue of getting functional MOUs with the industry. 9. To discuss the feasibility of developing collaborations with other colleges. 10. To discuss about ICT enabled teaching to the students. 11. Any other item with permission of the chair. 



Narsapur town. It is also resolved to allot Teacher-Mentors to the student groups 
each consisting of 8-10 students for monitoring and guiding the project work. 

Resolution 5: It is resolved to conduct Internship/ Project at the end of second 
year degree and Internship during fifth semester or sixth semester for III year 
degree students. 

Resolution 6: It is resolved to conduct a seminar/workshop on skill development 
in the area of latest technologies in the month of February 2023 by inviting 
resource persons from various institutions. 



S.No 

4 

7 

Tot 
al 

Paper 
Code 

C7 

C7-P 

C8 

C8-p 

C9 

C9-P 

English -II 

Subject 

Language(HT/S)- III 

Life Skill Course � II| 

Life Skiil Course - IV 

Skill Development 
Course -V 

Accounting and 
Financial Management 

Accounting and 
Financial 

Management Lab 
Object Oriented 
Programming 
Through Java 
Object Oriented 

Programming Through 
Java Lab 

Operating 
Systems 
Operating 

Systems Lab 

B.C.A SEMESTER-III 

Hours 

Week 

4 

2 

4 

2 

2 

4 

2 

2 

4 

4 

32 

No of 

Credits 

3 

3 

2 

2 

2 

4 

4 

4 

27 

Max.Marks 

Exam 

Internal 
assessment 

25 

25 

-0 

-0 

-0 

25 

-0 

25 

-0 

25 

-0 

125 

Max. 
Marks 
Univer 

sity 
Exam 

75 

75 

50 

50 

50 

75 

50 

75 

50 

75 

S0 

675 

Total 
Marks 

100 
50 

50 

50 

100 

50 A 

100 

5) 

100 

50 

800 
Two mid semester examinations will be held and the average of those two be the Mid Semester 

A 



S.No 

2. i 

3 

4 

Total 

Paper 
Code 

CIO 

CI1-P 

BACHELOR OF COMPUTER APPLICATIONS (B.C.A) 

C10-P Cyber Laws Lab 

C13 

Subject 

C13-P 

C14 

Cyber Ldws 

C12 Web Programming 

C1S 

CI2-PWeb Programming Lab 

Data Mining and Data 

Warehousing 

(W.e.f. 2021 Admitted Batch) 
Fourth Semester Syllabus 

Data Mining and Data 
Warehousing Lab 

Data Communications & 
Networks 

Data Communications & 

Networks Lab 

Data Analytics using R 

C14-P Data Analytics using R Lab 

Object Oriented Software 
Engineering 

Object Oriented Software 
CIs-P Engincering Lab 

B.C.A SEMESTER-IV 

Hours/ 

Week 

2 

4 

2 

4 

2 

II- Year 

4 

2 

4 

2 

4 

36 

No of 
Credit 

Max.Marks 

4 25 

1 -0 

4 25 

1 0 

4 25 

4 25 

1 -0 

4 25 

1 -0 

4 25 

1 -0 

30 

Internal 
assessment 

150 

Max. Marks 

University 
Exam 

50 

750 

75 

50 

75 

50 

75 

50 

75 

50 

75 

50 

A 

75 

Total 

Marks 

100 

50 

100 

50 

100 

50 

100 

50 

100 

50 

100 

s0 

900 

Two mid semester examinations will be held and the average of those two be the Mid 
Semester Exam 



S.No 

6 

4. 

Total 

Paper 
Code 

SECI 

SECI-P 

SEC2 

SEC2-P 

SEC3 

SEC3-P 

SEC4 

SEC4-P 

SECS 

SECS-P 

SEC6 

SEC6-P 

BACHELOR OF COMPUTER 

APPLICATIONS(BCA 
Subject 

Hours/ 

Week 

2 

4 

2 

4 

4 

36 

2 

4 

(W.e.f. 2021 Admitted Batch) 
Fifth Semester Syllabus 

3 

2 

No of 
Credits 

2 

2 

3 

2 

3 

30 

3 

3 

2 

3 

2 

IIl�Year 

B.C.A Semester-V 

Max.Marks 

Internal 
assessment 

-0 

25 

-0 

25 

25 

-0 

25 

-0 

25 

25 

-0 

-0 

150 

Max. Marks 
|University Exam 

S0 

75 

50 

75 

75 

50 

75 

50 

75 

50 

75 

50 

750 

CHAIRMAN 
8OARD OF STUDIES 

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCENCE 

SRI YN COLLEGE (AUTONCAOUS) 
(NAAC ACCREDTEDA'GRAC GE 
NARSAPUR-534 275, W.cDtAP 

109 

100 

50 

100 

50 

i00 A 

50 

Total 
Marks 

100 

50 

100 

50 

900 
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