MINUTES OF BOARD OF STUDIES MEETING

3rd September, 2022

The Second Board of Studies meeting of the Bachelor of Computer Applications

is held on 03-09-2022 at 1.00 P.M.

Members Present:

1. Chairman :

Sri P.W. Syam Babu

Head, Department of Computer Science(MCA) Dr. C. S. Rao P.G.Centre, Sri Y.N College (A) Narsapur Mobile No: 9010997005

2. University Subject Expert :

Dr. P. Venkateswara Rao,

Associate Professor & Head, Department of CSE , University College of Engineering Adikavi Nannaya University, Rajamahendravaram, E.G.Dt. Mobile No: 94414 47037 Email-Id: <u>cse.uceng@aknu.edu.in</u> <u>pvr.cse@aknu.edu.in</u>

3. Subject Expert :

Dr. V.S. Naresh, Professor, Dept. of CSE, Sri Vasavi Engineering College, Tadepalli Gudem Mobile No: 9491556014 Email-Id: <u>vsnaresh111@gmail.com</u>

4. Subject Expert :

Dr K.V.V. Satyanarayana, Professor, Dept. of CSE, K L Deemed to be University Vaddeswaram – 522502,Guntur. Mobile No: 9440713334 Email-Id: <u>kopparti@kluniversity.in</u>

puppen i



5. Representative from Industry :

Sri. Iddum Sudhakar, Project Manager, TCS, Chennai. Mobile No: 9043001096 Mail-Id: <u>isudhakar72@gmail.com</u>

6. Subject Expert & Alumni Member :

Sri V.V. Naga Raju, Project Manager, Bank of Newyork, Pune. Mobile No: 9000836311 Mail-Id: <u>v.v.n.raj@gmail.com</u>

Members

- 1. Sri. K.S. Chakravarthy, Assistant Professor K.S. Churthatt
- 2. Smt. Ch. Lakshmi, Assistant Professor 🕧 🛴
- 3. Ms. K.R. Sravanthi, Assistant Professor & RS
- 4. Sri B.China Veeraswamy, Lecturer
- 5. Smt.G.Sowjanya, Lecturer
- 6. Sub.Lt(NCC) Y.N.V.V.R.Rama Rao, Lecturer
- 7. Sri Ch.S.V.Ravi Kumar, Lecturer
- 8. Ms. K. Padmavathi, Lecturer

K. padmavathi.

9. Smt. B.Karuna, Programmer B. Karuna

CHĂIRMAN BOARD OF STUDIES DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE SRI Y.N. COLLECE (AUTONOMOUS) (NAAC ACCREDITED A GRADECOLLEGE) NARSAPUR - 534 275, W.G.DL, A.P.

AGENDA

- 1. To prepare the syllabi and model question papers for the degree I,II and for the academic year 2022-23 by making appropriate modification (above or equal to 20%) to the University syllabus.
- 2. To prepare the syllabi and model question papers for Add-on $cour_{S_c}$ Certificate courses for the academic year 2022-23.
- 3. To prepare course outcomes, programme outcomes and programme $s_{pec_{ij}}$ outcomes for the degree I, II and III years for the academic year 2022-23.
- 4. To discuss the modalities for conducting the Social Immersion Programmers(Community Service Project) at the end of the 1st year degree.
- 5. To discuss the modalities for conducting the Internship/Project at the end the second year degree and Internship during fifth semester or sixth semester for third year degree students.
- 6. To discuss the modalities and topics for conducting Seminars/Workshops.
- 7. To discuss the issue of online courses to be done by the students and staff.
- 8. To discuss the issue of getting functional MOUs with the industry.
- 9. To discuss the feasibility of developing collaborations with other colleges.
- 10. To discuss about ICT enabled teaching to the students. 11. Any other item with permission of the chair.

Narsapur town. It is also resolved to allot Teacher-Mentors to the student groups each consisting of 8-10 students for monitoring and guiding the project work.

Resolution 5: It is resolved to conduct Internship/Project at the end of second year degree and Internship during fifth semester or sixth semester for III year degree students.

Resolution 6: It is resolved to conduct a seminar/workshop on skill development in the area of latest technologies in the month of February 2023 by inviting resource persons from various institutions.

B.C.A SEMESTER-III

S.No	Paper Code	Subject	Hours / Week	No of Credits	Max.Marks Internal assessment	Max. Marks Univer sity Exam	Total [▲] Marks
1.		English –III	4	3	25	75	100
2.		Language(H/T/S)– III	4	3	25	75	100
3.		Life Skill Course – III	2	2	-0-	50	100
4.		Life Skill Course – IV	2	2	-0-	50	50 50
5.		Skill Development Course – IV	2	2	-0-	50	
6.	C7	Accounting and Financial Management	4	4	25	75	<u>50</u>
	С7-Р	Accounting and Financial Management Lab	2	1	-0-	50	50 🔺
7.	C8	Object Oriented Programming Through Java	4	4	25	75	100
	С8-Р	Object Oriented Programming Through Java Lab	2				
8.	С9	Operating Systems	2	1	-0-	50	50
	С9-р	Operating Systems Lab	4	4	25	75	100
Tot		, This Lau	2	1	-0-	50	50
al	• Two r	nid semester examinations	32	27	125	50 675	50 800

aminations will be held and the average of those two be the Mid Semester Exam

۸

BACHELOR OF COMPUTER APPLICATIONS (B.C.A) II – Year (w.e.f. 2021 Admitted Batch) Fourth Semester Syllabus

B.C.A SEMESTER-IV

S.No	Paper Code	Subject	Hours/ Week	No of Credit	Internal	Max. Marks University Exam	Total Marks
1.	C10	Cyber Laws	4	4	25	75	100
	С10-Р	Cyber Laws Lab	2	1	-0-	50	50
2.	C11	Data Mining and Data Warehousing	4	4	25	75	100
	С11-Р	Data Mining and Data Warehousing Lab	2	1	-0-	50	50
3.	C12	Web Programming	4	4	25	75	100
	С12-Р	Web Programming Lab	2	1	-0-	50	50
4.	C13	Data Communications & Networks	4	4	25	75	100
	С13-Р	Data Communications & Networks Lab	2	1	-0-	50	50
5.	C14	Data Analytics using R	4	4	25	75	100
	C14-P	Data Analytics using R Lab	2	1	-0-	50	50
6.	C15	Object Oriented Software Engineering	4	4	25	75	100
	С15-Р	Object Oriented Software Engineering Lab	2	1	-0-	50	50
Total			36	30	150	750	900

Two mid semester examinations will be held and the average of those two be the Mid Semester Exam

*

BACHELOR OF COMPUTER APPLICATIONS (B.C.A. III – Year (w.e.f. 2021 Admitted Batch) Fifth Semester Syllabus B.C.A Semester-V

Ciston

S.No	Paper Code	Subject	Hours/ Week	No of Credits	Max.Marks	Max. Marks University Exam	Total Marks
					s Internal assessment		
1.	SEC1		4	3	25	75	100
	SEC1-P		2	2	-0-	50	50
2.	SEC2		4	3	25	75	100
	SEC2-P	1	2	2	-0-	50	50
3.	SEC3		4	3	25	75	100
	SEC3-P		2	2	-0-	50	50
4.	SEC4		4	3	25	75	100 •
	SEC4-P		2	2	-0-	50	50
5.	SEC5		4	3	25	75	100
	SEC5-P		2	2	-0-	50	50
6.	SEC6		4	3	25	75	100
	SEC6-P		2	2	-0-	50	50
Total			36	30	150	750	900

Pw few l

CHAIRMAN BOARD OF STUDIES DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE SRI Y.N. COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) (NAAC ACCREDITED & GRADT DILEGE) NARSAPUR - 534 275, W.G.D.L.A.P.